
First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Marisol Aguilar CEI Director, Northern Region California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. maguilar@crla.org
Robert Alcazar Executive Director Proteus, Inc. robertoa@proteusinc.org
Crystal Aldape Administrative Assistant Fresno Housing Authority caldape@fresnohousing.org
Monica Alvarado Senior Leasing Specialist Fresno Housing Authority malvarado@fresnohousing.org
Carmen Amigon Special Projects Director Community HousingWorks camigon@chworks.org
Dawnmarie Applegate Senior Leasing Specialist Fresno Housing Authority dpplegate@fresnohousing.org
Susan Atkins Program Director for Partner Services Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Anna Avila Outreach Specialist Proteus, Inc. annaa@proteusinc.org
Leilani Barnett Regional Manager Federal Reserve Bank of SF leilani.barnett@sf.frb.org
Andrea Barnier Manager ‐ Housing Rehabilitation Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Lisa Bates Deputy Director, Housing Policy Development California Department of Housing and Community Development Therese.Weathers‐Reyes@hcd.ca.gov
Stephanie Berkland Project Manager TRC Solutions sberkland@trcsolutions.com
Brady Bernhart Administrative Analyst Community Action Partnership of Kern BBernhart@capk.org
Scott Berry Community Development Analyst Fresno Housing Authority sberry@fresnohousing.org
Lorena Betancourt Special Projects Manager Fresno Housing Authority lbetancourt@fresnohousing.org
Imron Bhatti Presidential Management Fellow, Programs Compliance Branch U.S. HUD ‐ FHEO San Francisco imron.a.bhatti@hud.gov
Alicia Bohigian Operations Manager GRID Alternatives abohigian@gridalternatives.org
Andrew Boogusch VP/Relationship Manager Pacific Western Bank aboogusch@pacificwesternbank.com
Brandi Borboa Johnson Communications Manager Fresno Housing Authority bjohnson@fresnohousing.org
Quincy Boren Community Development Analyst Fresno Housing Authority qboren@fresnohousing.org
Carol Bowman CEO United Way of Merced County carol@unitedwaymerced.org
David Brenner Community Development Analyst Fresno Housing Authority dbrenner@fresnohousing.org
Charlie Brewer Area Manager Con Am Management cbrewer@conam.com
Tyrone Buckley Policy Director, Land Use and Finance Housing California TBuckley@housingca.org
Toni Bustamante Quality Insurance & Special Projects Manager Fresno Housing Authority tbustamante@fresnohousing.org
Blake Byerley Senior Project Manager Visionary Home Builders bbyerley@visionaryhomebuilders.org
Claudia Calderon Community Development Department City of Porterville ccalderon@ci.porterville.ca.us
Frida Cardoza Student Assistant Office of Community and Economic Development, Fresno State frida1sc@gmail.com
Peter Carey Retired Self‐Help Enterprises peter.carey@outlook.com
Christopher Carlson VP‐Community Development Mortgage Banking Officer BBVA Compass Chris.Carlson@bbva.com
Joanna Carman Project Developer Eden Housing jcarman@edenhousing.org
Cristobal Carrillo Planner II City of Dinuba ccarrillo@dinuba.ca.gov
Michael Carroll Director of Housing and Lending RCAC MCarroll@rcac.org
Nina Carter Associate Planner II City of Bakersfield acarter@bakersfieldcity.us
Claudia Cazares Project Manager Granville Homes cgallegos.cazares@gmail.com
John Chan Senior Vice President BBVA Compass john.chan@bbva.com
Ray M Chavez Head Start/State Preschool Administrator (Retired) San Joaquin Valley Housing Collaborative rmchavez@lightspeed.net
Yi‐Hui Chen Program Development Officer ASIAN, Inc. ychen@asianinc.org
Shaneece Childress District Manager ‐ County Fresno Housing Authority schildress@fresnohousing.org
Jenna Chilingerian Program Manager Office of Community and Economic Development, Fresno State jennac@csufresno.edu
Gregory Chin Senior Housing Finance Consultant California Housing Partnership Corporation greg@chpc.net
Marisa Christensen Lundin Co‐Director, Communtiy Equity Initiative California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. mlundin@crla.org
Amparo Cid Program Officer Sierra Health Foundation lacid@sierrahealth.org
Angelica Cisneros Project Manager Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Joseph Cody Community Development RICV jcody@ricv.org
Thomas Collishaw President/CEO Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Jose Coyt Program Specialist Kings County jose.coyt@co.kings.ca.us
Heidi Crabtree Housing Program Coordinator City of Clovis heidicrabtree@yahoo.com
Yolanda Cruz Regional Manager SCDD ‐ Sequoia Office Yolanda.cruz@scdd.ca.gov
James Dalbora Project Developer Spectrum Energy jdalbora@spectrumenergydev.com
Robert Davidson Principal R.L. Davidson, Inc. Architects  bob@rldavidson.com
Robert De Acevedo Vice President/CRA Officer Citizens Business Bank rgdeacevedo@cbbank.com
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Emily De La Guerra Director of Finance and Administration Fresno Housing Authority edelaguerra@fresnohousing.org
Esther Delahay Executive Director Lowell Community Development Corporation esther@lowellcdc.org
Tomas Deltoro‐Diaz Developer Americana Community Development contact@acdevelop.com
Ivonne Der Torosian Regional Vice President Hospital Council of Northern & Central CA idertorosian@hospitalcouncil.org
Vanesa Donangtavanh Project Tech Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Laurie Doyle Vice President REDS ldoyle@ahdcinc.com
Michael Duarte Director of Planning and Development Fresno Housing Authority MDuarte@fresnohousing.org 
Nora Dunlap Program Associate Sierra Health Foundation ndunlap@sierrahealth.org
Benjamin T. Duran Interim Executive Director Central Valley Higher Education Consortium bduran@csufresno.edu 
Anthony Esparza Senior Housing Quality Inspector Fresno Housing Authority aesparza@fresnohousing.org
Gerardo Espinoza Executive Director Local Enterprise Assistance Fund gespinoza@leaffund.org 
Tom Esqueda Executive Director GRID Alternatives tesqueda@gridalternatives.org
Angelica Figueroa CCRH Housing Development Intern Mutual Housing California angelica@mutualhousing.com
John Fowler President/CEO Peoples' Self‐Help Housing johnf@pshhc.org
Nick Friend Senior Loan Officer Century Housing nfriend@centuryhousing.org
Neil Fromm CPS II SCDD ‐ North Valley Hills Neil.Fromm@dss.ca.gov
Sonya Gamez Administrative Assistant Fresno Housing Authority sgamez@fresnohousing.org
David Garcia Chief Operating Officer Ten Space Development dgarcia@tenspacedev.com 
Edgar Garibay Stanislaus ‐ Environmental Justice Coordinator Catholic Charities Diocese of Stockton egaribay@ccstockton.org
Victoria Garmy Business Development Manager Mogavero Architects vgarmy@mogaveroarchitects.com
Sam Geil Business Development Director San Joaquin Valley Manufacturing Alliance samgeil53@gmail.com
Belen Gomez Parent University Assistant Office of Community and Economic Development at Fresno State bego@mail.fresnostate.edu
Brandon Gonzalez Community Development Coordinator Fresno Housing Authority bgonzalez@fresnohousing.org
John Gonzalez Parent University Coordinator Office of Community and Economic Development at Fresno State johngonzalez@csufresno.edu
Kenneth Grey City Manager City of Selma keng@cityofselma.com
Cecelia Griego Principal Planner City of Bakersfield cgriego@bakersfieldcity.us
Gary Grinstead Construction Operations Manager Fresno Housing Authority ggrinstead@fresnohousing.org
Daniel Guerra Community Development Analyst Fresno Housing Authority dguerra@fresnohousing.org
Rigoberto Guzman CCRH Program Intern Peoples Self Help Housing rigobertog@pshhc.org
Heidi Hall Program Manager Merced Co. Human Services Agency, ESB hhall@hsa.co.merced.ca.us
Josh Hamilton Vice President Century Housing jhamilton@centuryhousing.org
Mark Hamilton City of Merced Housing Supervisor City of Merced HamiltonM@cityofmerced.org
Sophia Hartkopf Program Manager TRC Solutions shartkopf@trcsolutions.com
Desiree Haynes Senior Housing Quality Inspector Fresno Housing Authority dhaynes@fresnohousing.org
Kenneth Hendricks CEO James Hendricks and Assoc., Inc. krh570@aol.com
Laura Higareda‐Chapa Board Member Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Troy Hightower Consultant TDH Associates International thightower@tdhintl.net
Cindy Hill Sr. Project Manager Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Jody Hironaka‐Juteau Dean College of Health and Human Services jhironak@csufresno.edu
Mary Hogarty VP & Community Development Manager Citibank Mary.t.hogarty@citi.com
Roger Horton Loan Specialist USDA, Rural Development roger.horton@ca.usda.gov
Christina Husbands Senior Manager‐Planning and Community Development Fresno Housing Authority Chusbands@fresnohousing.org
Bill Hyatt Resource Developer Central Valley Regional Center bhyatt@cvrc.org
Steven Ingoldsby Associate Regional Planner Tulare County Association of Governments (TCAG) SIngoldsby@tularecog.org
Jeff Jackson Chief, Program Compliance Branch U.S. HUD ‐ FHEO San Francisco Jeff.Jackson@hud.gov 
Denise Jereb Compliance Manager/CRA Central Valley Community Bank denise.jereb@cvcb.com
Sevag Jierian Vice President Rabobank, N.A. sevag.jierian@rabobank.com
Allison  Joe Deputy Director Strategic Growth Council Allison.Joe@SGC.CA.GOV 
Dawn Joest CPS II State Council on Developmental Disabilities ‐ Sequoia  dawn.joest@scdd.ca.gov
Ra'Shanna Johnson Program Manager Merced County Human Services Agency rjohnson@hsa.co.merced.ca.us
Renner Johnston Principal Mogavero Architects rjohnston@mogaveroarchitects.com
Adrian Jones Commissioner Fresno Housing Authority AJONES@FRESNOHOUSING.ORG
Matthew Joy CRA Analyst Rabobank, N.A. matthew.joy@rabobank.com
Celeste Kafri Summer Associate Avivar Capital ckafri@avivarcapital.com



Stan Keasling CEO RCAC skeasling@rcac.org
Spike Keil Community Affairs Specialist Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation chkeil@fdic.gov
Yolanda Keiser Property Manager Fresno Housing Authority ykeiser@fresnohousing.org
Mark Keppler Executive Director The Maddy Institute, Fresno State mkeppler@csufresno.edu
Blake Konczal CEO Fresno County Workforce Investment Board mworkmon@workforce‐connection.com
Annette Lazzareschi Office Supervisor Fresno Housing Authority ALazzareschi@fresnohousing.org
Jasmine Leek Founder Third City Coalition hello@thirdcitycoalition.com
Jonathan Lem Director EQUIFECT, LLC jonathan@equifect.com
Joseph Leon Developer Americana Community Development contact@acdevelop.com
Toby Lieberman Senior Manager, Loan Underwriting Northern California Community Loan Fund tlieberman@ncclf.org
Thomas Lingo Developer Americana Community Development contact@acdevelop.com
Justin Llata COO Visionary Home Builders jllata@visionaryhomebuilders.org
Carol Loewen HQS Enforcement Specialist Fresno Housing Authority cloewen@fresnohousing.org
Angie Lopez Development Project Coordinator Community Housing Opportunities Corporation ALopez@chochousing.org
Juan Lopez Senior Analyst‐Quality Assurance Fresno Housing Authority jlopez@fresnohousing.org
Fathia Macauley Director of Business Development, Northern CA Region Clearinghouse CDFI  fathiam@clearinghousecdfi.com
Renae Machado Fiscal Services Coordinator Fresno Housing Authority rmachado@fresnohousing.org
Virginia Madueno President IMAGEN LLC vmadueno@imagenpr.com
Tiffany Mangum Special Assistant to the CEO Fresno Housing Authority tmangum@fresnohousing.org
Graciela Martinez Board Member Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Laura Martinez Senior Housing Quality Inspector Fresno Housing Authority lmartinez@fresnohousing.org
Gregory Matthews SVP CRA/Community Development Officer Pacific Western Bank gmatthews@pacificwesternbank.com
Jeremy Matthews Business Operations Analyst Fresno Housing Authority jmatthews@fresnohousing.org
Pam Maxwell Community Development Manager U.S. Bank pamela.maxwell@usbank.com
Dan McDonald Deputy Director of Lending Northern California Community Loan Fund dmcdonald@ncclf.org
Betsy McGovern‐Garcia Real Estate Development Director Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Andrew Medellin Commissioner Housing Authority of the City of Madera asd3661@yahoo.com
Louis Medina Outreach & Advocacy Manager Community Action Partnership of Kern LMedina@capk.org
Cesar Menjivar Community Outreach Director Habitat For Humanity Golden Empire cesar@habitatbakersfield.org
Ben Metcalf Director CA Housing and Community Development Department 
Robert Mills Attorney Goldfarb & Lipman rmills@goldfarblipman.com
Patience Milrod lawyer policy work pm@patiencemilrod.com
Tony Miranda Executive Director Habitat For Humanity Golden Empire tony@habitatbakersfield.org
Michelle Montoya Regional Property Manager ConAm Management mmontoya@conam.com
Laura Morales Admission & Compliance Manager Proteus, Inc. lmorales@proteusinc.org
Ellen Morris Project Developer Eden Housing Ellen.Morris@edenhousing.org
Christine Muro Assistant Manager Fresno Housing Authority averdialez@fresnohousing.org
Stacey Murphy Research Director California Housing Partnership Corporation smurphy@chpc.net 
Tracy Navarro Assistant District Manager Fresno Housing Authority tnavarro@fresnohousing.org
John Neal Project Manager AEA jneal@aea.us.org
Angie Nguyen Director of Strategic Initiatives & Housing Programs Fresno Housing Authority anguyen@fresnohousing.org
Skylar Nguyen Student CSU Fresno huyentnguyen@mail.fresnostate.edu
Janine Nkosi Lecturer, Department of Sociology Fresno State janine.nkosi@gmail.com 
Mary Norton Loan Specialist USDA, Rural Development mary.norton@ca.usda.gov
Francisco Nunez Project Manager Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Carol Ornelas CEO Visionary Home Builders of California cjornelas@visionaryhomebuilders.org 
Don Osborn President Spectrum Energy deosborn.solar@gmail.com
David Otero Chief Estimator Ashwood Construction dotero@ashwoodco.com
Jeff Pace SVP Real Estate Manager Central Valley Community Bank jeff.pace@cvcb.com
Vino  Pajanor President & CEO Housing Opportunities Collaborative pajanor@housingcollaborative.org
Esperanza Pallana Strategic Initiatives Associate Northern California Community Loan Fund epallana@ncclf.org
Monica Palmeira Outreach Coordinator Strategic Growth Council monica.palmeira@sgc.ca.gov
Eric Payne Director of Regulatory Compliance Services Toure Associate Environmental Engineering eric.paynecmc@gmail.com
Miguel Perez Program Coordinator Housing Authority of Tulare County yeni@hatc.net



Laura  Podolsky Policy Director National Center for Sustainable Transportation, UC Davis lpodolsky@ucdavis.edu
Philip Porter Vice President Enterprise pporter@enterprisecommunity.com
Preston Prince Executive Director/CEO Fresno Housing Authority tmangum@fresnohousing.org 
Peter Ragsdale Executive Director Housing Authority of the County of San Joaquin chenderson@hacsj.com
Jose Antonio Ramirez President Community Development Inc. president@communitydevelopment‐inc.com
Hilda  Reeves DISTRICT MANAGER Fresno Housing Authority hreeves@fresnohousing.org
Lisa Richter Managing Partner Avivar Capital lrichter@avivarcapital.com
Martha Rivera CCRH Intern Northern California Community Loan Fund mrivera@ncclf.org
Alice Rocha Business Development Officer Northern California Community Loan Fund arocha@ncclf.org
Margarita Rocha Executive Director Centro La Familia  mrocha@centrolafamilia.org
Caroline Rodier Associate Director, Urban Land Use and Transportation Center UC Davis cjrodier@ucdavis.edu
Eduardo Rodriguez Housing Navigator Fresno Housing Authority erodriguez@fresnohousing.org
Jena Rodriguez Communications Assistant Office of Community and Economic Development, Fresno State jenar@csufresno.edu
Teresa Rodriguez Associate Planner City of Patterson planning@ci.patterson.ca.us
Norma Rojas‐Mora Resident Services Director Housing Authority of the County of Kern NRojasMora@kernha.org
Leon Romanazzi Administrative Analyst Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Carmen Romero Attorney Central California Legal Services, Inc. cromero@centralcallegal.org
Ralph Rosedale Board Member Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Sergio Rubio Program Specialist Kings County sergio.rubio@co.kings.ca.us
Anabel Sanchez Community Engagement Coach Community HousingWorks asanchez@chworks.org
Lisa Sanchez Senior Leasing Specialist Fresno Housing Authority lsanchez@fresnohousing.org
Karen Sauceda Sr. Housing Specialist Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Sheila Scheitrum Community Development Coordinator Fresno Housing Authority sscheitrum@fresnohousing.org
Christine Schweininger Publisher/CEO Vision Magazine vmadueno@imagenpr.com
Alicia  Sebastian Director of Housing and Community Development Programs California Coalition for Rural Housing alicia@calruralhousing.org 
Marcos Segura Attorney Central California Legal Services, Inc. msegura@centralcallegal.org
Linda Shaw Executive Director Housing Authority of the City of Madera linda@maderaha.org
Fred Sheil Administrator STAND fred@stand.comcastbiz.net
Briza Sholars Planner Provost & Pritchard bsholars@ppeng.com
John Shore Executive Director Community Housing Council of Fresno jshore@chcfresno.org
Nia Sibley Project Manager REDS nia@ahdcinc.com
Michael Sigala Principal Sigala, Inc.  michael@sigalainc.com
Kenneth Silva Director 10th Ave Housing and Opportunity Ksilva00@pacbell.net
Kenneth Silva Director Housing & Opportunity Ksilva00@pacbell.net
Brenda Smith Assistant Manager Fresno Housing Authority bsmith@fresnohousing.org
Jake  Soberal CEO Bitwise Industries jsoberal@bitwiseindustries.com
Vanessa Soto Administrative Analyst Self‐Help Enterprises julies@selfhelpenterprises.org
Greg Sparks Program Officer LISC gsparks@lisc.org
Mark Stivers Executive Director CTCAC mark.stivers@treasurer.ca.gov
Ron Swim Broker Associate; Board Member Marcus & Millichap; Gazarian Real Estate Center ron.swim@marcusmillichap.com 
Mariah Thompson Staff Attorney California Rural Legal Assistance mthompson@crla.org
Kat Tickel Senior Leasing Specialist Fresno Housing Authority ktickel@fresnohousing.org
Agnes Ubalde SVP, Community Relations Executive‐West Region BBVA Compass agnes.ubalde@bbva.com
Stephanie Varela Housing Program Coordinator III Fresno Housing Authority svarela@fresnohousing.org
Angela Verdialez Assistant Manager Fresno Housing Authority averdialez@fresnohousing.org
Monica Vergara Assistant Project Manager Visionary Home Builders mvergara@visionaryhomebuilders.org
Sherluna Vien Project Developer Intern Mercy Housing svien@mercyhousing.org
Janice Waddell State Director USDA, Rural Development janice.waddell@ca.usda.gov
Melissa Wagner Senior Leasing Specialist Fresno Housing Authority mwagner@fresnohousing.org
Scott Wallace Project Developer Spectrum Energy scott.wallace@spectrumenergydev.com
Susan Wells Career Education Facilitator Taft College SWells@taftcollege.edu
Kathy Welton Fiscal Services Coordinator Fresno Housing Authority kwelton@fresnohousing.org
Ashley Werner Attorney Leadership Counsel on Justice and Accountability awerner@leadershipcounsel.org
Rob Wiener Executive Director California Coalition for Rural Housing rob@calruralhousing.org 



Justin Williams Assistant Vice President Rabobank, N.A. justin.williams@rabobank.com
Kristine Williams Student UC Berkeley knwilliams@berkeley.edu
Beth Wilshire Foster Youth Services Coordinator Tulare County Office Of Education bethw@tcoe.org
Anne Wilson SVP Housing and Real Estate Community HousingWorks awilson@chworks.org
Derek Winning Senior Regional Planner Tulare County Association of Governments (TCAG) DWinning@tularecog.org
Kee Xiong AVP/Branch Operations Manager Pacific Western Bank kxiong@pacificwesternbank.com
Joanna Zamora Program Manager Focus Forward joannaz@focusforward.org
Martha Zarate Program Coordinator Fresno Economic Opportunities Commission Martha.Zarate@fresnoeoc.org


